EXPENDITURE

Jan-Dec 2020

Diocese of Ferns

Altar Breads, Candles,
Vestments

Leaflets & Weekly
Envelopes & Printing

Fr Redmond Leaving Gift

Cleaning & Waste Collection
Donations (Propagation of
the Faith, Missions etc.)

St Aidan’s Benevolent &
Sick Priest Fund

Church Refurbishment

Electrical work on heating
Curates House Expenditure-
Repairs

Light & Heat

Repairs, Fas Materials etc.
New Carpet in Church
Lawnmower Repairs

Bank Charges

Legal Expenses

VHI, Church & Lawnmower
Insurance

Sundry Expenses
Donations

Telephone & Internet

Confirmation Retreat

Total Expenses

€
3,001.80
1,357.48

2,012.27

1,000.00

841.40

732.50

750.00

813.00

187.28

1,326.94

2,230.95
510.80
6,730.00
631.00
144.38
738.00
2,782.81

873.74
100.00

150.00

200.00

€27,114.35

INCOME Jan-Dec 2020
€

Envelopes 9,417.94

Candles /Shrine 449.50

Money

Monthly Draw 601.00

Cemetery Collec- 765.00

tion

Wedding Donation 250.00

Denby Dinner 611.00

Service Raffle

Sale of Scrap

Metal 255.00

Tax Refunds from 1,707.69

Charitable Dona-

tions

(CHY3)

Donations for 2,950.00

Church upkeep

Total Income €17,007.13
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PARISH
ACCOUNTS
ISTJANUARY 2020

to
31T DECEMBER 2020

Ballyduff Finance Committee:
Pat Hall
Marian Conroy
Teresa Byrne
Marie O’'Rourke
V. Rev. Patrick B. Cushen P.P
Enda Furlong
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Dear Parishioner,

Ballyduff Parish Finance Council is
pleased to present this weekend the par-
ish accounts for the year ending 31st
December 2020.

The Finance Council continues to exer-
cise careful stewardship over the finan-
cial affairs of the curacy and we are
grateful to all members for their advice
and assistance.

We are also indebted to those who give
of their time to serve as envelope distrib-
uters, counters and collectors and our
committed office staff.

Once again thank you for your commit-
ted generosity to Ballyduff Curacy and to
the clergy who serve.

Apologies for the late publication of the
report for the past year. Hopefully, in the
future it will be presented early in the
year. Many thanks for your patience and
understanding. In spite of the Covid re-
strictions the curacy is doing very well.

May God bless you all for your faith, en-
couragement and support, it is greatly
valued and appreciated.

Sincerely

Ballyduff Church Summary of Account

as at 31st December 2020

Bank of Ireland Current Account €4,976.58
Credit Union Account €11,155.96
Cash On Hand €250.00
Total Funds as at 31st December 2020
€16,382.54

Thank you for your generous contributions
and support.

**PDates For Your Diary**
St. Patrick’'s Day:
Wednesday 17th March
Good Friday:
Easter Sunday:
First Holy Communion:
Ferns Patron & Field Day:
Ferns Corpus Christi Procession:
Clologue Patron & Field Day:

Ballyduff Patron & Field Day:
Sunday 8th August
(2nd Sunday August)
As last year cemetery prayers and the
blessing of graves will be private .
Parish web site www.ferns parish.ie

REQUEST FOR STANDING ORDER
CHURCH OF ST COLUMBA, BALLYDUFF

(Name and Address of your Bank in Block Capitals)

TO:

..with the sum

And Weekly/Fortnightly/Monthly/

.20....

for credit to Ballyduff Church Account BIC: BOFIIE2D IBAN: IE32 BOFI 9066 0382 1179 14

At the Bank of Ireland, Gorey, on the firstday of .......................

| hereby authorise you to debit my Account BIC:....................
Annually (Delete as required)

of€.............

... (BLOCK CAPITALS)

Customer Signature 1 ........ccociiiiiiiiiiii s rra e

Customer Signature 2 ........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiic i

... (BLOCK CAPITALS)

ADDRESS ..............




