EXPENDITURE	Jan-Dec 2020
	€
iocese of Ferns	3,001.80
tar Breads, Candles, estments	1,357.48
eaflets & Weekly nvelopes & Printing	2,012.27
Redmond Leaving Gift	1,000.00
eaning & Waste Collection	841.40
onations (Propagation of e Faith, Missions etc.)	732.50
t Aidan's Benevolent & ick Priest Fund	750.00
hurch Refurbishment	813.00
lectrical work on heating	187.28
urates House Expenditure- epairs	1,326.94
ight & Heat	2,230.95
epairs, Fás Materials etc.	510.80
ew Carpet in Church	6,730.00
awnmower Repairs	631.00
ank Charges	144.38
egal Expenses	738.00
HI, Church & Lawnmower surance	2,782.81
undry Expenses onations	873.74 100.00
elephone & Internet	150.00
onfirmation Retreat	200.00
otal Expenses	€27,114.35

INCOME	Jan-Dec 2020
	$\epsilon$
Envelopes	9,417.94
Candles /Shrine Money	449.50
Monthly Draw	601.00
Cemetery Collec-	765.00
Wedding Donation	250.00
Denby Dinner Service Raffle	611.00
Sale of Scrap Metal	255.00
Fax Refunds from Charitable Dona- iions (CHY3)	1,707.69
Donations for Church upkeep	2,950.00
Total Income	€17,007.13



oa's Church

PARISH
ACCOUNTS
1ST JANUARY 2020
to
31ST DECEMBER 2020

### **Ballyduff Finance Committee:**

Pat Hall
Marian Conroy
Teresa Byrne
Marie O'Rourke
V. Rev. Patrick B. Cushen P.P
Enda Furlong

Dear Parishioner,

Ballyduff Parish Finance Council is pleased to present this weekend the parish accounts for the year ending 31st December 2020.

The Finance Council continues to exercise careful stewardship over the financial affairs of the curacy and we are grateful to all members for their advice and assistance.

We are also indebted to those who give of their time to serve as envelope distributers, counters and collectors and our committed office staff.

Once again thank you for your committed generosity to Ballyduff Curacy and to the clergy who serve.

Apologies for the late publication of the report for the past year. Hopefully, in the future it will be presented early in the year. Many thanks for your patience and understanding. In spite of the Covid restrictions the curacy is doing very well.

May God bless you all for your faith, encouragement and support, it is greatly valued and appreciated.

Sincerely

# Ballyduff Church Summary of Account as at 31st December 2020

Bank of Ireland Current Account €4,976.58

Credit Union Account €11,155.96

Cash On Hand €250.00

**Total Funds as at 31st December 2020 €16,382.54** 

Thank you for your generous contributions and support.

## \*\*Dates For Your Diary\*\*

St. Patrick's Day:

Wednesday 17th March

Good Friday:

Easter Sunday:

First Holy Communion:

Ferns Patron & Field Day: Ferns Corpus Christi Procession:

Clologue Patron & Field Day:

### Ballyduff Patron & Field Day: Sunday 8th August

(2nd Sunday August)

As last year cemetery prayers and the blessing of graves will be private.

Parish web site www.ferns parish.ie

# REQUEST FOR STANDING ORDER CHURCH OF ST COLUMBA, BALLYDUFF

TO: (Name and Address of your Bank in Block Capitals)

⊏

I hereby authorise you to debit my Account BIC: "IBAN: "IBAN: "
NAME(BLOCK CAPITALS)
Customer Signature 1
Customer Signature 2
ADDRESS(BLOCK CAPITALS)